## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting February 1, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session January 19, 2021 Regular Meeting January 19, 2021

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

There is a petition circulating throughout the City opposing the closing of the Spanish Fort Post Office. This petition can be found on the City's website, <a href="www.CityofSpanishFort.com">www.CityofSpanishFort.com</a>, or a copy can be picked up at the Community Center. We encourage the citizens of Spanish Fort and the surrounding community to sign the petition and join the City Council in opposition to the closing of the post office.

The City of Spanish Fort's Citizen Engagement Portal is located under the Public Works section of the City's website. Citizens may use this portal to apply for permits as well as to report concerns or issues within the City. City staff diligently responds to the concerns and issues raised.

## IX. OLD BUSINESS

## X. NEW BUSINESS

Promotion Ceremony Conducted by Chief John Barber for Police Sergeant Mark Sarubin Being Promoted to Lieutenant and Police Officer George Godwin Being Promoted to Sergeant

Resolution No. 1127-2021----General Operations Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Resolution No. 1126-2021----Extending the Emergency Paid Sick Leave and Emergency Family and Medical Leave Provided by the Family First Coronavirus Response Act Through March 31, 2021 for Employees Facing Quarantine and/or Receiving a Positive Covid-19 Test

Ordinance No. 566-2020----Granting a Non-Exclusive Construction, Right-of-Way Use and Franchise Agreement to Telepak Networks, Inc., and its Affiliates D/B/A C Spire, for the Purpose of Providing Telecommunications and Video Services within the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 574-2021 ----Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 575-2021 ----Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 576-2021----Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 577-2021----Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 578-2021---- Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, Approving an Amendment to the Master Plan for the Planned Unit Development for Rayne Plantation

Request for a 020-Restaurant Retail Liquor License, Logan's Roadhouse II, LLC, doing business as Logan's Roadhouse 417, 30275 Eastern Shore Ct., Spanish Fort Blvd, Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING February 15, 2021